1.8
(.071)
5.8
(.228)
MAX.
MAX.
MAX.
TYP.

AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
Electrical Specifications
		               Inductance 1 kHz 		  Test	 SRF	  	 Irms	 Isat
				    Q	 Frequency	 Min.	 RDC	 Max.	 Typ.
	 Bourns Part No.	 (µH)	 Tol. %	 Ref.	 (MHz)	  (MHz)	 (Ω) 	 (A)	 (A)
	 PM54-100M-RC	 10	 ± 20	 30	 2.52	 23	 0.10	 1.45	 2.00
	 PM54-120M-RC	 12	 ± 20	 30	 2.52	 22	 0.12	 1.40	 1.90
	 PM54-150M-RC	 15	 ± 20	 30	 2.52	 20	 0.14	 1.30	 1.60
	 PM54-180M-RC	 18	 ± 20	 30	 2.52	 18	 0.15	 1.25	 1.50
	 PM54-220M-RC	 22	 ± 20	 30	 2.52	 16	 0.19	 1.10	 1.40
	 PM54-270M-RC	 27	 ± 15	 28	 2.52	 14	 0.22	 1.00	 1.30
	 PM54-330L-RC	 33	 ± 15	 24	 2.52	 13	 0.25	 0.88	 1.10
	 PM54-390L-RC	 39	 ± 15	 24	 2.52	 13	 0.32	 0.80	 1.00
	 PM54-470L-RC	 47	 ± 15	 22	 2.52	 12	 0.37	 0.72	 1.00
	 PM54-560K-RC	 56	 ± 10	 22	 2.52	 11	 0.42	 0.68	 0.90
	 PM54-680K-RC	 68	 ± 10	 22	 2.52	 10	 0.52	 0.62	 0.84
	 PM54-820K-RC	 82	 ± 10	 20	 2.52	 9	 0.60	 0.58	 0.75
	 PM54-101K-RC	 100	 ± 10	 20	 0.796	 9	 0.70	 0.52	 0.68
	 PM54-121K-RC	 120	 ± 10	 22	 0.796	 7	 0.93	 0.48	 0.60
	 PM54-151K-RC	 150	 ± 10	 20	 0.796	 6	 1.10	 0.40	 0.54
	 PM54-181K-RC	 180	 ± 10	 20	 0.796	 6	 1.38	 0.38	 0.50
	 PM54-221K-RC	 220	 ± 10	 20	 0.796	 6	 1.57	 0.35	 0.44
Typical Part Marking
Recommended Layout
1.8
(.071)